- 1 SJR16
- 2 153307-2
- 3 By Senators Holtzclaw, Allen and Irons
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 14-JAN-14

SJR16

1	SJR16
2	
3	
4	ENROLLED, SJR16,
5	DESIGNATING THE STATE TROOPER SIMMIE JEFFRIES
6	MEMORIAL BRIDGE IN LIMESTONE COUNTY.
7	
8	WHEREAS, on December 21, 1984, State Trooper Simmie
9	Jeffries died while on duty in a tragic accident at the
10	intersection of U.S. Highway 72 and Interstate 65 in Limestone
11	County, prompting the installation of a traffic signal shortly
12	thereafter at the intersection; and
13	WHEREAS, it is appropriate that Trooper Jeffries be
14	honored for the sacrifice he made and that the daily service
15	and sacrifice made by all law enforcement personnel should be
16	recognized; now therefore,
17	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
18	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That, in memory and honor of State
19	Trooper Simmie Jeffries, we hereby designate the bridge
20	crossing I65 on U.S. Highway 72 at mile marker 76.756 in
21	Limestone County as the "State Trooper Simmie Jeffries
22	Memorial Bridge."
23	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the appropriate
24	officials are requested to install and maintain signs
25	designating the State Trooper Simmie Jeffries Memorial Bridge.

1	
2	
3	
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate
5	
6	Speaker of the House of Representa- tives
7 8 9 10 11	SJR16 Senate 15-JAN-14 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
12 13 14	Patrick Harris Secretary
15	
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 25-FEB-14
19	
20 21	By: Senator Holtzclaw